505954065 03/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6000770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWEN HOELDER	11/06/2015
JULIAN BLAGG	10/29/2015
SAVADE SOLANKI	12/15/2015
HANNAH WOODWARD	10/29/2015
SEBASTIEN NAUD	11/12/2015
VASSILIOS BAVETSIAS	10/29/2015
PETER SHELDRAKE	12/02/2015
PAOLO INNOCENTI	10/29/2015
KWAI-MING J. CHEUNG	10/29/2015
BUTRUS ATRASH	10/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE OF CANCER RESEARCH: ROYAL CANCER HOSPITAL (THE)
Street Address:	123 OLD BRAMPTON ROAD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW7 3RP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16598717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

505954065

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 988-3522

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, rcc@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

155 SEAPORT BLVD., SEAPORT WEST Address Line 1: Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HGX-01605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT CAMPBELL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

Total Attachments: 11

source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page1.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page2.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page3.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page5.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page5.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page7.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page8.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page8.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page9.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page10.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page10.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page10.tif source=HGX01605_Exd_Invs_Assn_to_Institute_of_Cancer_Research_from_HGX01601_Mar_2020#page11.tif

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT APPL. No.: 14/426,549 DOCKET NO.: HGX-016.01

ASSIGNMENT

We, SWEN HOELDER, JULIAN BLAGG, KWAI-MING J. CHEUNG, BUTRUS ATRASH, PETER SHELDRAKE, SAVADE SOLANKI, HANNAH WOODWARD, SEBASTIEN NAUD, VASSILIOS BAVETSIAS and PAOLO INNOCENTI, for valuable consideration received from INSTITUTE OF CANCER RESEARCH: ROYAL CANCER HOSPITAL (THE), having its principal place of business at 123 Old Brampton Road, London, SW7 3RP, United Kingdom, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

INSTITUTE OF CANCER RESEARCH: ROYAL CANCER HOSPITAL (THE)

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"INHIBITOR COMPOUNDS"

described in U.S. 371 application Serial No. 14/426,549 filed on March 6, 2015 in the United States Receiving Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT APPL. No.: 14/426,549 DOCKET No.: HGX-016.01

WITNESS my hand this_	day c	of Nov	, 2015.	
		Ву:	Swan 6	toelle
		ŕ		HOELDER
Then personally appeared foregoing instrument to be 2015.			me, this <u>6</u>	day of,
		***************************************	∠ Witnes	s signature
		***************************************	139.76	7801mn~/
			Witness Nar	ne (please print)

PAGE.
. 0
2015/
VEN Stage
JULIAN BLÆG
AGG and acknowledged the foregoing 29 day of, 2015.
<u> </u>
Witness signature
WATE TROTMAN
Witness Name (please print)
•

WITNESS my hand this 29th day of	October, 2015.
	By: Meury From Mr.
	KWAI-MING J. CHEUNG
	WAI-MING J. CHEUNG and acknowledged the d, before me, this 29 day of 000,
	W.
	Witness signature
	KATE TROTMAN
	Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this 29k day of 6)ctober, 2015,
	By: <u>B. Attal</u> BUTRUS ATRASH
Then personally appeared the above-named Bi foregoing instrument to be his free act and dec 2015.	UTRUS ATRASH and acknowledged the d, before me, this day of
	44
	Witness signature
	KATE TROIMIN
	Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this day of	Decembe	, 2015. PW. SLIM
	4	ETER SHELDRAKE
Then personally appeared the above-named foregoing instrument to be his free act and 2015.	PETER SHELDR/ deed, before me, this	AKE and acknowledged the day of <u>ファ</u> c,
	\$	<u> </u>
	3	Witness signature
a .	14/4	TE TROTMAN
	*****************************	ness Name (please print)

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT APPL, NO.: 14/426,549 DOCKET NO.: HGX-016.01

WITNESS my band this 15 day of 0	ELEMBER, 2015.
	By: S. Solah
	SAVADE SOLANKI
Then personally appeared the above-named Sa foregoing instrument to be his free act and decay 12015.	AVADE SOLANKI and acknowledged the ed, before me, this
	4
	Witness signature
	WATE TROTMAN
	Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this 29	day of OC	TOBER	, 2015.	
				ochod.
		j	HANNAH '	WOODWARD
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his free a 2015.				•
			Witnes	s signature
			149 TE	TROTMAN
		1	Witness Nan	ne (please print)

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT APPL. No.: 14/426,549 DOCKET NO.: HGX-016.01

WITNESS my hand this day of	Vovembe, 2015.
	Ву:
	SEBASTIEN NAUD
Then personally appeared the above-named SI foregoing instrument to be his free act and dee 2015.	BASTIEN NAUD and acknowledged the d, before me, this <u>/</u> Zday of <u></u> 空 <u>c</u> ,
	14 <u>5 - </u>
	Witness signature
	KATE TROTMAN
	Witness Name (please print)

Inventors' Assignment Appl., No.: 14/426,549 Docket No.: HGX-016.01

WITNESS my hand this 29 14 15 day	of OCTOBER, 2015. By: N. Bratsin
	VASSILIOS BAVETSIAS
	med VASSILIOS BAVETSIAS and acknowledged the and deed, before me, this <u>29</u> day of <u>Oce</u> ,
	Witness signature
	KATE TROTMAN
	Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this 25/10/15 day of	<u>5070BER</u> , 2015. By: WFLO
	PAOLO INNOCENTI
	d PAOLO INNOCENTI and acknowledged the deed, before me, this day of,
	4
	Witness signature
	KATE TROTMAN
	Witness Name (nlease print)

RECORDED: 03/06/2020